

CNR No. DLCT11-000132-2025

Directorate of Enforcement vs Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.

CT No. 08/2025

12.03.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED (through VC) along with Advocate Sh.Shubham Mishra and IO Brijesh Beniwal, Assistant Director, ED

Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present with Ld.

Counsel Sh.Harit Chhabra.

Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present with Ld.

Counsel Sh.Shivender Vishwas.

Vakalatnamas filed on behalf of both the accused persons. Be taken on record.

Accused persons were not arrested during the investigation and charge-sheet has been filed without arrest.

Accordingly, both the accused persons are admitted to regular bail on their furnishing personal bond and surety bond of Rs.50,000/- each.

Time sought to furnish personal bond and surety bond. Granted.

Copy of the complaint along with documents supplied to the accused persons against due acknowledgment.

Put up for furnishing of bail bonds and for further proceedings on 27.03.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/12.03.2025