

CNR No. DLCT11-000132-2025

Directorate of Enforcement vs Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.

CT No. 08/2025

27.03.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED

Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present with Ld.

Counsel Sh.Harit Chhabra.

Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present with Ld.

Counsel Sh.Shivender Vishwas.

Both the accused persons have furnished bail bonds in compliance of last order. Same are accepted.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons submit that the copy of complaint and documents supplied to them on the last date of hearing are complete.

Accordingly, Section 230 of BNSS stands complied with.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on 09.04.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/27.03.2025