

CNR No. DLCT11-000132-2025  
ED vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.  
CT No. 08/2025

02.05.2025

**Present:** Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED

Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail with  
Ld. Counsel Sh.Harit Chhabra.

Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present on bail  
with Ld. Counsel Sh.Shivender Vishwas.

PW-1 Shubham Tomar, PW-2 Ankita Naik and  
PW-3 Pratiksha Nigam examined, cross examined and  
discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 30.05.2025.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/02.05.2025