

CNR No. DLCT11-000132-2025
ED vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.
CT No. 08/2025s

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP along with
Sh. Shubham Mishra and Sh. Gaurav Mani Tripathi,
Ld. Counsels for ED.

Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail.
Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present on bail.
Sh. Harit Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for Accused Lalit
Kumar Sahdev.
Sh. S.K. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for Accused
Vijay Kumar Chauhan.

Witness Sh. Surendra Singh present.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Vijay Kumar
Chauhan. The same is kept on record.

Ld. SPP for ED submits that the original documents which
PW Surendra Singh has to prove are lying in the file of predicate
offence case which is pending in another court and could not be
summoned for today.

Heard. In view of these facts, the witness Sh. Surendra Singh
is discharged unexamined today and be summoned again.

No other witness is present today.

Put up for remaining PE on **04.07.2025**.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/30.05.2025