

CNR No. DLCT11-000132-2025
ED vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.
CT No. 08/2025
ECIR No. DLZO-I/04/2021

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED.

**Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail.
Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present on bail.
Sh.Harit Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for Accused Lalit
Kumar Sahdev.**

Matter is listed today for PE. The file in predicate offence has already been received.

PW Satyabir Singh and PW Surendra Singh were summoned for today.

However, no PW has appeared. The Ld. SPP submitted that the witnesses who are residing outstation, were instructed yesterday, not to appear in view of the ongoing strike of advocates.

In view of the same, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **27.09.2025**. The witnesses be summoned again.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/29.08.2025