

CNR No. DLCT11-000132-2025
ED vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.
CT No. 08/2025
ECIR No. DLZO-I/04/2021
27.09.2025

Court is lying vacant after Superannuation of Ld. Presiding Officer.

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. Special PP for ED(through VC).

Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail.
Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present on bail.

Sh.Harit Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev.

Put up on 25.10.2025 for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
27.09.2025