

CNR No. DLCT11-000132-2025  
ED vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.  
CT No. 08/2025  
ECIR No. DLZO-I/04/2021

16.04.2026

**Present:** Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. SPP for ED (through VC) along  
with Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsel for ED.

**Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail.  
Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present on bail.**

**Sh Harit Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for accused No.1  
Lalit Kumar.**

**Sh. Gourav Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for Accused No.2  
Vijay Kumar Chauhan.**

On joint request, put up for Statement of accused under  
Section 313 Cr.P.C. on **27.04.2026..**

(Dinesh Bhatt)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/16.04.2026